

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
 Black River Falls, WI 54615
 715-284-8475
 715-284-8425 (fax)

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date
 November 5, 2020

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
18-20	45	2	LAMBRT	8,761.25	3,423.00
19-20	33	5	STRZOK	73,305.00	34,565.00
20-20	30	2	STRZOK	32,900.00	13,695.00
23-20	75	2	DELANY	32,603.00	22,048.00
24-20	40	1	LAMBRT	8,634.75	8,388.00
25-20	39	2	DELANY	49,508.00	37,500.00
26-20	39	2	LAMBRT	45,076.50	24,813.00
27-20	40	3	STRZOK	67,073.16	29,736.00
4-20	64	4	STRZOK	123,780.00	79,848.00
7-20	64	2	DELANY	13,264.00	8,688.00
9-20	59	4	LAMBRT	37,645.00	22,520.00
	Bids:	29	Total Value:	492,550.66	285,224.00
	Sales:	11			

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	90.00	MBF	225.00	225.00
Oak Sawlogs	882.00	MBF	325.00	242.68
White Pine Sawlogs	500.00	MBF	120.00	116.83
Aspen Ton	1,250.00	Tons	9.00	9.00
Jack Pine Tons	6,685.00	Tons	11.90	7.12
Mixed Hdwd Tons	4,165.00	Tons	16.00	9.42
Oak Tons	11,296.00	Tons	16.01	11.02
Red Maple Ton	370.00	Tons	5.90	5.90
Red Pine Tons	2,445.00	Tons	14.80	12.84
White Pine Tons	2,675.00	Tons	14.00	12.15

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
 Black River Falls, WI 54615
 715-284-8475
 715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-20**

Strzok, Theodore Logging
 Tigerton Lumber Company
 Martin's Forestry
 Jelinek Trucking

Winning Bid

123,780.00
 111,195.00
 100,000.00
 88,420.00

Jelinek Trucking				Martin's Forestry				Tigerton Lumber Company				Strzok, Theodore Logging			
10-PW	130	120.000	15,600.00	10-PW	130	120.000	15,600.00	10-PW	130	110.000	14,300.00	10-PW	130	120.000	15,600.00
10-MX	90	130.000	11,700.00	10-MX	90	195.000	17,550.00	10-MX	90	170.000	15,300.00	10-MX	90	225.000	20,250.00
10-OO	250	160.000	40,000.00	10-OO	250	195.000	48,750.00	10-OO	250	220.000	55,000.00	10-OO	250	225.000	56,250.00
20T-A	50	6.000	300.00	20T-A	50	5.000	250.00	20T-A	50	5.000	250.00	20T-A	50	9.000	450.00
20T-WP	250	6.000	1,500.00	20T-WP	250	7.000	1,750.00	20T-WP	250	12.000	3,000.00	20T-WP	250	9.000	2,250.00
20T-MX	1720	6.000	10,320.00	20T-MX	1720	5.000	8,600.00	20T-MX	1720	7.250	12,470.00	20T-MX	1720	9.000	15,480.00
20T-00	1500	6.000	9,000.00	20T-00	1500	5.000	7,500.00	20T-00	1500	7.250	10,875.00	20T-00	1500	9.000	13,500.00
Bid Total: 88,420.00				Bid Total: 100,000.00				Bid Total: 111,195.00				Bid Total: 123,780.00			

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-20**

Delaney Forest Products
Lambert Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

13,264.00

5,910.00

Lambert Forest Products, LLC				Delaney Forest Products			
20T-00	40	10.250	410.00	20T-00	40	6.000	240.00
20T-PR	880	6.250	5,500.00	20T-PR	880	14.800	13,024.00
Bid Total:			5,910.00	Bid Total:			13,264.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
 Black River Falls, WI 54615
 715-284-8475
 715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-20**

Lambert Forest Products, LLC
 Delaney Forest Products
 Futurewood Corp
 Jelinek Trucking

Winning Bid

37,645.00
 31,260.00
 29,653.00
 29,025.00

Jelinek Trucking				Futurewood Corp				Delaney Forest Products				Lambert Forest Products, LLC			
10-PW	19	100.050	1,900.95	10-PW	19	90.000	1,710.00	10-PW	19	140.000	2,660.00	10-PW	19	110.000	2,090.00
10-OO	49	130.050	6,372.45	10-OO	49	150.000	7,350.00	10-OO	49	200.000	9,800.00	10-OO	49	185.000	9,065.00
20T-WP	310	11.110	3,444.10	20T-WP	310	10.360	3,211.60	20T-WP	310	14.800	4,588.00	20T-WP	310	12.250	3,797.50
20T-A	240	8.050	1,932.00	20T-A	240	9.870	2,368.80	20T-A	240	5.100	1,224.00	20T-A	240	9.000	2,160.00
20T-MX	250	8.050	2,012.50	20T-MX	250	7.860	1,965.00	20T-MX	250	6.800	1,700.00	20T-MX	250	10.750	2,687.50
20T-00	1660	8.050	13,363.00	20T-00	1660	7.860	13,047.60	20T-00	1660	6.800	11,288.00	20T-00	1660	10.750	17,845.00
Bid Total: 29,025.00				Bid Total: 29,653.00				Bid Total: 31,260.00				Bid Total: 37,645.00			

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **18-20**

Lambert Forest Products, LLC
Futurewood Corp

Winning Bid

8,761.25

6,210.30

Futurewood Corp				Lambert Forest Products, LLC			
20T-PR	815	7.620	6,210.30	20T-PR	815	10.750	8,761.25
		Bid Total:	6,210.30			Bid Total:	8,761.25

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
 Black River Falls, WI 54615
 715-284-8475
 715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **19-20**

Strzok, Theodore Logging
 Tigerton Lumber Company
 Martin's Forestry
 Central Wisconsin Lumber
 Twin Forest Products

Winning Bid

73,305.00
 51,055.00
 45,475.00
 44,903.20
 43,284.00

Twin Forest Products				Central Wisconsin Lumber				Martin's Forestry				Tigerton Lumber Company				Strzok, Theodore Logging			
10-PW	17	9.000	153.00	10-PW	17	93.000	1,581.00	10-PW	17	155.000	2,635.00	10-PW	17	70.000	1,190.00	10-PW	17	100.000	1,700.00
10-OO	165	230.000	37,950.00	10-OO	165	222.000	36,630.00	10-OO	165	220.000	36,300.00	10-OO	165	250.000	41,250.00	10-OO	165	325.000	53,625.00
20T-WP	130	4.000	520.00	20T-WP	130	6.100	793.00	20T-WP	130	8.000	1,040.00	20T-WP	130	8.000	1,040.00	20T-WP	130	14.000	1,820.00
20T-MX	150	4.700	705.00	20T-MX	150	5.100	765.00	20T-MX	150	8.000	1,200.00	20T-MX	150	7.500	1,125.00	20T-MX	150	16.000	2,400.00
20T-00	860	4.600	3,956.00	20T-00	860	5.970	5,134.20	20T-00	860	5.000	4,300.00	20T-00	860	7.500	6,450.00	20T-00	860	16.000	13,760.00
Bid Total:			43,284.00	Bid Total:			44,903.20	Bid Total:			45,475.00	Bid Total:			51,055.00	Bid Total:			73,305.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **20-20**

Strzok, Theodore Logging
Lambert Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

32,900.00

23,297.50

Lambert Forest Products, LLC				Strzok, Theodore Logging			
10-PW	25	115.000	2,875.00	10-PW	25	100.000	2,500.00
10-OO	50	185.000	9,250.00	10-OO	50	275.000	13,750.00
20T-PR	90	10.250	922.50	20T-PR	90	14.000	1,260.00
20T-MX	170	10.250	1,742.50	20T-MX	170	16.000	2,720.00
20T-WP	305	10.250	3,126.25	20T-WP	305	14.000	4,270.00
20T-00	525	10.250	5,381.25	20T-00	525	16.000	8,400.00
Bid Total:		23,297.50		Bid Total:		32,900.00	

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **23-20**

Delaney Forest Products
Lambert Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

32,603.00

31,313.50

Lambert Forest Products, LLC				Delaney Forest Products			
10-PW	75	110.000	8,250.00	10-PW	75	120.000	9,000.00
10-OO	30	155.000	4,650.00	10-OO	30	150.000	4,500.00
20T-PR	130	10.550	1,371.50	20T-PR	130	11.900	1,547.00
20T-MR	370	6.550	2,423.50	20T-MR	370	5.900	2,183.00
20T-PJ	450	10.550	4,747.50	20T-PJ	450	11.900	5,355.00
20T-WP	470	10.550	4,958.50	20T-WP	470	11.900	5,593.00
20T-00	750	6.550	4,912.50	20T-00	750	5.900	4,425.00
Bid Total:			31,313.50	Bid Total:			32,603.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **24-20**

Lambert Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

8,634.75

Lambert Forest Products, LLC			
20T-00	165	6.250	1,031.25
20T-PJ	1370	5.550	7,603.50
	Bid Total:		8,634.75

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **25-20**

Delaney Forest Products
Lambert Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

49,508.00

45,691.00

Lambert Forest Products, LLC				Delaney Forest Products			
10-PW	100	110.000	11,000.00	10-PW	100	120.000	12,000.00
10-OO	120	155.000	18,600.00	10-OO	120	180.000	21,600.00
20T-MX	600	6.250	3,750.00	20T-MX	600	5.900	3,540.00
20T-WP	370	10.550	3,903.50	20T-WP	370	11.900	4,403.00
20T-00	1350	6.250	8,437.50	20T-00	1350	5.900	7,965.00
Bid Total:			45,691.00	Bid Total:			49,508.00

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-20**

Lambert Forest Products, LLC
Futurewood Corp

Winning Bid

45,076.50

37,701.00

Futurewood Corp				Lambert Forest Products, LLC			
10-PW	70	99.000	6,930.00	10-PW	70	115.000	8,050.00
10-OO	40	165.000	6,600.00	10-OO	40	185.000	7,400.00
20T-MX	270	8.800	2,376.00	20T-MX	270	10.910	2,945.70
20T-WP	270	11.300	3,051.00	20T-WP	270	12.750	3,442.50
20T-00	2130	8.800	18,744.00	20T-00	2130	10.910	23,238.30
Bid Total:			37,701.00	Bid Total:			45,076.50

Jackson County Forestry Department

W9790 Airport Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615
715-284-8475
715-284-8425 (fax)

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **27-20**

Strzok, Theodore Logging
Delaney Forest Products
Central Wisconsin Lumber

Winning Bid

67,073.16

45,512.40

45,392.28

Central Wisconsin Lumber				Delaney Forest Products				Strzok, Theodore Logging			
10-00	144	210.000	30,240.00	10-00	144	210.000	30,240.00	10-00	144	275.000	39,600.00
20T-00	1716	8.830	15,152.28	20T-00	1716	8.900	15,272.40	20T-00	1716	16.010	27,473.16
Bid Total:		45,392.28		Bid Total:		45,512.40		Bid Total:		67,073.16	